STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY
STATEWIDE TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

TECH 213A (NEW 12/2018)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
C4-LEG-13-02-T5-08 1

REGISTRATION NUMBER

X CHECK HERE IS ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 591 PAGES

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Coniracting Agency and Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Cdlifornia Department of Technology

CONTRACTOR NAME

Verizon Business Network Services Inc. on behalf of, and as agent for MCI Communications Services, Inc.,
MClimetro Access Transmission Services, LLC, Verizon Cdlifornia Inc., and Verizon Select Services Inc.
(fogether “Verizon")

2. The term of this Start Date: 04/05/2019
Agreement is: End Date: Cat 15 -04/04/2026; Subcat 15.2.2 — 04/04/2022; Cat 16 & 17 — 04/04/2024

3. The maximum amount of this
Agreement after this Amendment is:  $0.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference
made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Effective upon signature of both parties and approved by STP, Amendment No. 1 incorporates the following
changes to C4-LEG-13-02-T5-08

Refer to Attachment No. 2 — List of Amended Contract Documents. All other terms and conditions remain
the same.

IN WITNESS THEREQOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Department of Technology,

CONTRACTOR Statewide Technology Procurement
CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, Use Only
efc.)
Verizon Business Network Services Inc. on behalf of, and as agent for MCI
Communications Services, Inc., MClmetro Access Transmission Services, LLC,
Verizon California Inc., and Verizon Select Services Inc. (together “Verizon")
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
(Detin i Jul 31,2020
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Anthony Recine, Senior Vice President
ADDRESS
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Tiffany Arfdulo (Oct 23,2020 15:21 PDT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Oct 23, 2020

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Cdlifornia Department of Technology
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

| e Oct 22, 2020

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Deborah Chu, Branch Chief, Statewide Technology Procurement, CDT

|:| Exempt Per:




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY
AGREEMENT NUMBER: C4-LEG-13-02-TS-08, AMENDMENT 1
VERIZON

ATTACHMENT 2 - LIST OF AMENDED CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

This Attachment 2, dated May 1, 2020, contains a list of revised contract documents hereby
incorporated into this Contract. The original PDF version remains the official version. In the
event of any inconsistency between the Contractor’s versions, articles, attachments,
specifications, or provisions (which constitute the Contract), the official State version of the
Contract in its entirety shall take precedence.

Replaces the Contractor's Response for the following documents in their entirety:
1.i.  Contractor's amended Response to Business Requirements (92 pages)

2.ii.  Contractor's amended Response to Category 15 Statement of Work (95 pages)
3.ii.  Contractor's amended Response to Category 15 Catalog A (78 pages)

4.i. Contractor's amended Response to Category 16 Statement of Work (88 pages)
5.i.  Contractor's amended Response to Category 16 Catalog A (65 pages)
6.ii.  Contractor's amended Response to Category 17 Statement of Work (58 pages)

7.i.  Contractor's amended Response to Category 17 Catalog A (27 pages)
Revises the following IFB Documents originally incorporated by reference:
1. IFB C4A1LEG18 Part 1, General Instructions (77 pages)

1.vii. Appendix D Authorization to Order (7 pages)
1.viii. Appendix E, Individual Price Reduction Agreement (4 pages)

Page 1 of 1





